# L06000090749

(Requestor's Name)		
(Address)		
(Address)		
(City/State/Zip/Phone	#)	
PICK-UP WAIT	MAIL	
(Business Entity Name	e)	
(Document Number)		
Certified Copies Certificates of	of Status	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:		

Office Use Only

#185-CF #35-CC



100078982071

09/14/06--01005--005 \*\*180.00

PILED

06 SEP | PH |:47

SECRETARY OF STATE
ALLAHASSEF FI OBINA

.... 000 4 5 4 4



September 10 2006

MARGARET D COHEN 7621 E CYPRESSHEAD DR PARKLAND FLORIDA 33067 P (954) 270 6777

F (954) 301 0300 E MAIL MAGZ71066@YAHOO.COM

To whom this mail Concern,

I am obviously new to this procedure. I have reviewed the tax ramifications w/my lawyer. I have read the literature and statutes associated w/forming an LLC.

I am in the prelimanary stages of rebuilding my life as a Single Mom. I want to invest Some of my Settlement into a few Small business opportunities. At this point, it is just Me. I believe, that ok, in the state of florida. I, however, am not sure if I filled out this form Correctly?

Please review this registration, and advise what monies I need to begin this LLC,

I have an abundance of legal and accounting bills from my recent divorce and wish to establish this LLC as Cost effectively as possible.

If you feel, I have not provided sufficient documentation, or am totally off base in this procedure, please advise.

Thank you for your attention to this matter!

Sincerely, Margaret D Cohen

### TRANSMITTAL LETTER

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations
SUBJECT: Social Trends Consulting. LLC (Name of Limited Liability Company)
The enclosed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are submitted for filing.
Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:
Margaret Derian Cohen (Name of Person)
(Firm/Company)
7621 E Cypresshead Drive (new p.o. Box to follow)
Parkland, Florida, 33067 (City/State and Zip Code)
For further information concerning this matter, please call:
Margaret Cohen at (954) 270-6777  (Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number)

STREET ADDRESS:

Registration Section Division of Corporations 409 E. Gaines Street Tallahassee, Florida 32399 MAILING ADDRESS:

Registration Section
Division of Corporations
P.O. Box 6327
Tallahassee, Florida 32314

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:	
Social T	rends Consulting LLC
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street address of the pr	rincipal office of the Limited Liability Company is:
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:
7621 E CYPRESSHEAD DR	7621 E CYPRESSHEAD DR
PARKLAND FLORIDA 33067	PARKLAND FLORIDA 33067
ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered The name and the Florida street address of the r	
The number and the foliate bullet address of the	TAS S.
MARGARET DERIAN COHEN	SEF CRE LAN
MARGARET DERIAN COHEN Name	SEP III. CRET AFI LLAHAS
<del></del>	P 14 ET ART HASSE
Name	D. Box NOT acceptable)
Name 7621 E CYPRESSHEAD DR	D. Box NOT acceptable)  HASSEE, FLORI

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, Florida Statutes..

Registered Agent's Signature

Page 1 of 2 (CONTINUED)

### ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):

The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

<u>Title:</u> "MGR" = M	Name and Address:		
	Managing Member		
	**************************************		
*****			
	·		
***************************************			
(TT - 44 1			
(Use attachn	nent if necessary)		
NOTE: An	additional article must be added if an effective date is requested.	90	
REQUIRE	O SIGNATURE:	SEP	
MEQUINE	THE AMERICAN SEED OF THE SEED		7
	SSET	ŧ.	
	Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member.	14 PM/1:47	ED
	(In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution		
	of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.)	17	
	Margaret D. Cohen		
	Typed or printed name of signee		

#### Filing Fees:

\$100.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization

- \$ 25.00 Designation of Registered Agent
- \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
- \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)